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Eileen Almond 

10/01/2007 12:54 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Elaine Ridgele/POSTO 

Hi Elaine 

The reply below was sent to you on 4th December by Steve Douglas. 
The only change from what Steve has said is that the Mail Baseline will cease at the end of January. 

Regards 

Eileen 

Have you tried the Post Office Ltd. HR Help Site yet? Please click on the link below for access to the site, 24 hours a 
7 days a week. 
http://domino.point/HRINTRAL.NSF/vwPageLookup/POL-
HR%20Help%20POLI/o2OHomepage?OpenDocument&noframes 

----- Forwarded by Eileen Almond/e/POSTOFFICE on 10/01/2007 12:52 -----

ubject: Re: West Byleet FAD 126023 

L 

The net remuneration for the past twelve months has been: 

The current Core Tier is £22300.00 p.a. and sales, paid for period ended November 06 £54847.30. The current Mail 
Baseline of £1985.76 p.a. will cease this month. 
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Regards 

Steve 

Date: 
:rom: 

subject: -r 

AF.itTe7:7t`.t- - 

01/12/2006 16:12 
To: Agent_Recruitment_Suppoi 
cc: 
Subject: West Byleet FAD 126023 

Could you please provide me with the current remuneration for this office and the amounts she has received for the last 
year 

on a monthly basis after deductions 

Thanks 
Elaine 
----- Forwarded by Elaine Ridge/c/POSTOFFICE on 01/12/2006 16:10 --. 

Paul Dann 

01/1212006 15:23 
To: Elaine Ridge/e/POSTOFFIC 
cc: 
Subject: West Byleet FAD 126023 

Elaine 

I have a few concerns regarding the office above as the amount of debt on the customer account is increasing by quite 
large values each month, the current amount outstanding at the office is £.28,191.03 which includes the amount being 
recovered from remuneration. The total losses at the office since branch trading is £38,294.93. 

2 weeks ago 3 TC were sent to the office regarding national Lottery 

£10,208.00 Charge 
£13,166.50 Charge 
£4,032.80 Claim 
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cheers 
Paul 

Former Agents Debt Team Leader 
1st Floor West, No 1 Future Walk, West Bars, CHESTERFIELD, S49 1PF 
Postline:;  _GRO ;STD Phone:[------------o 
This email and any attachments are confidential and intended for the addressee (s) only. If you are not the named 
recipient you must not use, disclose, reproduce, copy or distribute the contents of this communication. 
If you have received this is error please contact the sender and then delete this email from your system 

>>>> 126023.xls attachment was removed from this email <<<< 
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Page 2 of 2 

To: Elaine Ridge 
Contracts Advisor 

From MrsSMisra 
Post OfficeO West Byfleet branch 

'I wiW.be attending the interview on 9lanuary at 10.30 

Delete as aooroorlate 

Signed: G RO 

Date: 
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Revised 2 June 2005 

Visit No/date Action By Whom Comments 
Visit 2 Clean and generally tidy up secure Pm 
7.2.06 area and post office area 

Clean screens inside and out at 
least weekly 
By 21/2/06 then on going 
Foreign currency holdings PM 
Discussed — should be approx 1- 2 
times weekly sales at time of visit 8 
times 
Cancel standing order 4 days before 
due return excess — 
Must not give out $100 bills which 
have been take in. 
Contact helpline about getting new PM 
manual card inpression machine for 
pre-order debit/ credit card 
COA PM 
Still Out standing 
Lighting — ceiling tiles need 
replacing and bulbs 
Exterior under windows needs 
repainting. 
All by end of March 
Introduce Visitors log — and or office PM 
log for recording anyone who goes 
into secure are 
also for logging problems/ customer 
complaints etc. 
Parcel hatch needs servicing — does PM 
not lock and anyone could jump into 
to get into PO area ASAP - keep 
Contact number on security check record of 
list 0- cost down to PM request and 

who you 
spoke to. 
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Revised 2 June 2005 
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Dear Mrs Misra 

I•. 
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Witness Statement 

(CJ Act 1967, s9; MC Act 1980, ss 
5A(3)(a) 
and 5B, MC Rules 1981, r 70) 

Statement of GARETH IDRIS JENKINS 

Age if under 18  Over 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18°) 

This statement (consisting of pages each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge
and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to
prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe true. 

Dated the 8 day of February 2010 

Signature 

and ft • - • • • • • • i • t II.Wt• • 

• • r r "• y 

f 

II l1I:I:iiI:1 TtC1iT : -

•, •I • •• = • • s `~ • r a• I • 

• d • • •♦ .f I ifrn• • • • r •- • "•. 

Signature witnessed by 

cs®ii (sIQ•A) 

0 

vim, a.o i V®2 
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Witness Statement 
(C r Act 1967, s9; MC Act 7980, ss 5A(3)(a) and 5B, MC Rules 1981, r70) 

this may explain the accounting discrepancies. 

i :: i 
.h? Jiwur r.J T1F11ll1ThL.Jf( I. : :f i J fI :':R •:: . 

Not sure what this is about. What exactly is required? 

t . ~. I « 

• .• .., 

• f:

llaMa] 1i1 Ii IT fl Ea(; 

.a. I ••' I~ • r I NI 

1.3 Hypothesis: Errors in operator data entry are not properly reconciled by the Post 

Office finance function or by the Horizon system: without access to the system files it is 

not possible to determine whether this is the case. 

Again what is being requested? , l've not seen any logs and! don't believe that they have been 

requested so how can this be progressed without them? 

CSO11A Verss6n3A 11102 
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Witness Statement 
(CJ Act 1967, s9, MC Act 1980, ss 5A(3)(a) and 59, MC Rules 1981, r 70) 

Continuation of statement of GAREi'H IDRIS JENKINS 

without access to the system data files it is not possible to determine whether this Is the 

case. 

What Is being requested? 

case. 

Agreed, so the Logs need to be retrieved and examined. 

There is no reason to believe that the information in this statement is inaccurate because of the 

improper use of the computer. To the best of my knowledge and belief at all material times the 

computer was operating properly, or If not, any respect In which it was not operating properly, or 

was out of operation was not such as to effect the information held on it. I hold a responsible 

position In relation to the working of the computer. 

Signature Signature witnessed by 

CSO I 1A Versicrt 3.0 11102 

R1
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